

Surat Municipal Corporation
Information Systems Department
ADDENDUM AND CORRIGENDUM-6

Name of the work: - Bid for Leased Line/MPLS VPN Connectivity [DC-ISD-CSLL-01-2024]

The Bidders are requested to take note of the following changes made in the bid documents, which are to be taken in to account while submitting the bid. They shall be presumed to have done so and submitted the bid accordingly.

- This Addendum and Corrigendum-6 shall be the part of the bid documents.
- All items specified in this Addendum and Corrigendum-6 supersede relevant items to that effect as provided in the original bid documents. All other specifications, terms and conditions of the original bid document shall remain unchanged.
- The queries raised and given by bidders, but the clarifications are not made in this Addendum and Corrigendum-6 shall be considered to remain unchanged as per the terms and conditions mentioned in the original bid documents.
- **The bidders who have already submitted Technical and/or Price bid need to resubmit them.**

Highlighted Colour	What does it indicate?
No highlight	Indicates content as per original RFP document
Highlighted in Green	Indicates amendment as per this Addendum and Corrigendum
Highlighted in Red	Indicates deletion of clause/criteria as per this Addendum and Corrigendum

#	Tender Reference	Existing Clause	Amended / New Clause
1.	Section 7. General Terms and Conditions Clause No 7.30	Solvency Certificate Along with the technical bid documents, the bidder should submit Solvency Certificate amounting 20% of the consideration of the Contract from an approved scheduled/nationalized bank. The Solvency Certificate should valid and should not be older than one year from the bid publish date.	Solvency Certificate Along with the technical bid documents, the bidder should submit Solvency Certificate amounting 20% of the consideration of the Contract. from an approved scheduled/nationalized bank. The Solvency Certificate should valid and should not be older than one year from the bid publish date.
2.	Page no. 4 Tender Dates	Downloadin g & Online Submission of Bid Documents with Price Bid	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Till 16/10/2024 up to 18:00 hrs.
		Submission (in Hard Copy) of BID Fee, EMD &	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • In sealed envelope strictly by RPAD/Postal Speed Post only on or before
		Downloadin g & Online Submission of Bid Documents with Price Bid	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Till 18/10/2024 up to 18:00 hrs.
		Submission (in Hard Copy) of BID Fee, EMD & Affidavit	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • In sealed envelope strictly by RPAD/Postal Speed Post only on or before 25/10/2024

Duly Sign &
Stamp

Bid for Leased Line/MPLS VPN Connectivity [DC-ISD-CSLL-01-2024]

		Affidavit	23/10/2024 up to 18:00 hrs. To the Chief Accounts, Surat Municipal Corporation, Muglisara, Surat – 395003.		up to 18:00 hrs. To the Chief Accounts, Surat Municipal Corporation, Muglisara, Surat – 395003.
--	--	------------------	--	--	---

Place :

Signature of Authorized Person

Date :

Designation :

Company stamp :

Name :

Duly Sign &
Stamp

Bid for Leased Line/MPLS VPN Connectivity [DC-ISD-CSLL-01-2024]